Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd being the secured creditor. Accordingly, the described immoveable property will be 
sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and & “Whatever there is” and “Without Recourse” basis on physical possession, at 
Navi Mumbai for recovery of total dues Rs. 51,00,87,420/- (Fifty-One Crore Eighty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Twenty 
Only) (Rs.33,50,69,848/- plus Rs. 17,50,17,572/-) as on 07.03.2022, plus interest and expenses w.e.f. 08.03.2022 due to 
Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited from above mentioned Borrower /Guarantors/mortgagors. The properties shall 
be sold in exercise of rights and powers under the provisions of SARFAESI Act.

[...]

(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, 
the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized O�cer of Indian Bank, SAM 
branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever 
there is” on 29.01.2026for recovery of Rs. 11,78,78,148.00 (Eleven Crores Seventy Eight 
Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand One Hundred and forty Eight Only) as on 07.01.2026 
further interest and cost from 08.01.2026 due to the Indian Bank, SAM Large Branch, Secured 
Creditor, from (M/s Allseas Movers Pvt. Ltd.)
1.  M/s Allseas Movers Pvt. Ltd.  (Borrower & Mortgagor) 
 Shree Laxmi Prasad Sadan, 1st Floor, Dayaldas Road, O昀 Nehru Road, Vile Parle (E),